
 

VKR-dip 
Model FPD-870-VKR 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

EXPLODED DRAWING 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PARTS LIST 
 

No. Description Q’ty 

1 Upper Frame 2 

2 Right Frame 1 

3 Left Frame 1 

4 Upper Cross bar 1 

5 Rear Cross bar 1 

6 Pad Support 1 

7 Arm Pad 2 

8 Grip Cap φ42*φ33*23 2 

9 Grip Cap φ35 *φ26*23 6 

10 Grip Ring  φ35*φ26*12 6 

11 Grip Ring  φ42*φ33*12 2 

12 Connecting Plate 6 

13 Back Pad 1 

14 Pedal Cushion 2 

15 Foot Paddle 2 

16 Rubber Shoe 4 

17 End Cap 2 

18 Foam φ35*150mm 2 

19 Foamφ35*135mm 2 

20 Foamφ35*125mm 2 

21 Foam φ42*125mm 2 

22 Allen Bolt M8x20mm 8 

23 Allen Bolt M8x25mm 10 

24 Hex Bolt M12x15mm 2 

25 Hex Bolt M12x20mm 2 

26 Hex Bolt M12x75mm 12 

27 Screw M6*4mm 16 

28 Flat Washer M8 18 

29 Flat washer M12 28 

30 Nylon Nut M12 12 

31 Lock Nut M8 8 



 

ASSEMBLY STEP 

 

Step 1 

Assemble Right Frame (2), Left Frame (3) and Rear Cross Bar (5) using connecting plate (12), Hex Bolt 

M12x75mm (26), Flat washer M12 (29) and Nylon Nut M12 (30). 

Please do not tighten the bolts and nuts. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Step 2 

 

Assemble Upper Frames (1) ,Right Frame (2) ,Left Frame (3), Rear Cross Bar (5) and Pad support (6) 

using connecting plate (12),Hex Bolt M12*15mm (24)Hex Bolt M12*20mm (25),Hex Bolt M12*75mm 

(26),Flat Washer M12 and Nylon Nut M12. 

Please do not tighten the bolts and nuts. 

 



 

Step 3 

 

Install Upper Cross Bar (4) to Upper Frame (1) using connecting plate (12),Hex Bolt M12*75mm 

(26),Flat washer M12 (29) and Nylon Nut M12（30）. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Step 4 

Install Arm Pad (7).Back Pad (13) to Right Frame (2),Left Frame(3) and Pad support (6) using Hex Bolt 

M8*25mm(23) and Flat Washer M8(28). 

Note: The thin side of the Arm Pad is face inside. 

 

 

Please make sure to tighten all the knobs and nuts. 

 

 


